
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006402-2024 

Contract

PROC 23 2018 - Provision of Technical Support Services
& Electrical Advice for the Installation of EV Charging
Infrastructure

Scottish Police Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006402

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c5ee  

Published 28 February 2024, 2:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Police Authority

1 Pacific Quay, 2nd Floor

Glasgow

G51 1DZ

Email

Charlotte.Reid@scotland.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006402-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006402-2024
mailto:Charlotte.Reid@scotland.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.spa.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.spa.police.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROC 23 2018 - Provision of Technical Support Services & Electrical Advice for the
Installation of EV Charging Infrastructure

Reference number

PROC 23 2018

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314100 - Electrical services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Police Scotland commenced its EV infrastructure programme in September 2020 and have
set an ambitious vision to become the first emergency service within the UK to have an Ultra-
Low Emission Vehicle (ULEV) Fleet by 2030.

The Authority is seeking to appoint a single Contractor to deliver key support and advice for
technical install aspects of the proposed installations and Distribution Network Operators
(DNO) works carried out by the Authority`s appointed EV Infrastructure Contractor and their
nominated sub-contractors. This contract shall support the Authority`s Estates team.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £237,702.50

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Police Scotland

2 French Street

Dalmarnock

Glasgow

G40 4EH

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Tender FTS

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012633

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/012633-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Milne`s Property Services

Westgate Cottage, Carslogie Road

Cupar

KY15 4HY

Telephone

+44 7757723774

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £237,702.50



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Economic Operators

Applicable to FTS Notices: Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if
they are in any of the situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015.

Please refer to published contract notice document which provide details of the following:

SPD Question 4C.12 Quality Control Requirements

SPD Question 4D.1 Quality Assurance/Health and Safety Requirements

Assessment of Employment Status

Living Wage

Equality and Diversity

Declaration of Non-Involvement in Serious Organised Crime

Subcontractor Detail

Data Protection

(SC Ref:759455)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T13:09:49+0100
	TCPDF




